The Florida Public Service Commission announces certain date and time changes to the series of Bond Team meetings previously noticed in the following docket:

<u>DOCKET NO.</u> 150171-EI - Petition for issuance of nuclear asset-recovery financing order, by Duke Energy Florida, LLC d/b/a Duke Energy.

<u>DATE AND TIME CHANGES</u>: The Bond Team will meet on Thursday, November 5, 2015, at 1:00 p.m., instead of on Wednesday, November 4, 2015, at 2 p.m.; and on Tuesday, November 10, 2015, at 3:00 p.m., instead of on Wednesday, November 11, 2015, at 2 p.m. Moreover, the Bond Team meeting scheduled for Wednesday, November 25, 2015, has been canceled.

<u>PLACE</u>: Florida Public Service Commission, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 154, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399

<u>PURPOSE</u>: The purpose of these meetings is to allow members of the Bond Team, as established through the stipulation approved in this docket, to work cooperatively to establish the structuring, marketing, and pricing of nuclear asset-recovery bonds. As previously noticed, one or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in these meetings.

Except as noticed herein, and unless otherwise provided by notice, the Bond Team meetings in this series will continue to be conducted on a regular, weekly basis each Wednesday afternoon at 2:00 p.m., including on November 18, 2015, at the location set forth above. It is not known at this time when this series of meetings will terminate; this series of meetings will be conducted until such time as nuclear asset-recovery bonds have been issued or until the Bond Team determines that such meetings are no longer necessary. Notice will be provided when it is known that this series of meetings will be terminated. Due to time constraints inherent in the process of structuring, marketing, and pricing these bonds, supplemental meetings might be needed and scheduled on an expedited basis. Notice of such supplemental meetings, if any are scheduled, will be provided by reasonable means.

I:\FAR\150171ei.doc

15 OCT 29 PM 3: 17
COMMISSION
CLERK



Agency Main Menu Manage my profile You are currently logged in ($\underline{\text{Log Out}}$)

Notices Submitted to/Confirmed by Administrative Code & Register Staff

Notices Confirmed by ACR

Notices Submitted to ACR

) ID	Rule No./ Organization	Rule Title	Section	Issue	Date
<u>16700798</u>	10/29/2015	Florida Public Service Commission	Meeting	10/30/2015 Vol. 41/212	10/29/2015

Notices Confirmed by ACR

ID Rule No./ Organization	Rule Title Section Issue Date			
None				

Back to Agency Home

Home | Advanced Search | MyFLRules | Rules Open for Comments | About Us | Contact Us | Help
Copyright and Privacy Policies | Accessibility Statement
Copyright @ 2010 | State of Florida | Department of State

Under Florida law, E-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your E-mail address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.